

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

RSA No.20/2020
CM No. 7746/2020
CM No.7747/2020
Cav No.1573/2020

Om Prakash

.... Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through:- Mr. S.S.Ahmed, Advocate.

V/s

Mohan Lal Sharma

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate in
Caveat No.1573/2020.

Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

Due to technical difficulty, the matter could not be heard today.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 28.12.2020.

Appellant's counsel undertakes to provide copy of the appeal to
respondent's counsel.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
21.12.2020
Eva