

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CM No. 8239/2020 in
RSA 20/2020
Caveat No. 1573/2020

Om Prakash

.... Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through:- Mr. S. S. Ahmad, Advocate

V/s

Mohan Lal Sharma

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate for
caveator

Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 8239/2020

No case is made out at this stage, as the matter is already listed tomorrow,
as such, this application is dismissed.

Let the main matter be listed on due date.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
30.12.2020
SUNIL-II