

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)

RSA No.20/2020
CM No.8239/2020
CM No.8240/2020
CM No.7746/2020
Cav No.1573/2020

Om Prakash Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. S.S.Ahmed, Advocate.

V/s

Mohal Lal SharmaRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Adv. for
Caveator.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Caveat No. 1573/2020

With the appearance of Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent who is on caveat, caveat stands discharged.

RSA No. 20/2020 & CM No.8239/2020

Notice.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and submits that the respondents will not raise any construction till the next date of hearing.

Objections, if any, be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

Call for the record from both the Courts below.

List on 01.02.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge