

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Through Video Conferencing at Jammu)

RSA No. 20/2020
CM No. 7746/2020

Om Prakash

...Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. S.S. Ahmed, Advocate.

v/s

Mohan Lal Sharma

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Record of the Court below summoned in terms of order dated 31.12.2020 is received.
2. Mr. S.S. Ahmed, counsel for the appellants states that despite the fact that Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents submitted on 31.12.2020 that the respondents will not will raise any construction, the respondents are undertaking construction on spot. This position, however, is being controverted by Mr. Adarsh Sharma.
3. Mr. S.S. Ahmed is at liberty to take recourse to appropriate proceedings, in the event, the respondents are not adhering to the assurance extended by their counsel qua not raising of any construction.
4. Learned counsel for the parties states that item Nos. 108 and 109 being RSA No. 21/2020 and RSA No. 22/2020 respectively raise similar and identical issues and are required to be clubbed and considered with the instant petition. Ordered accordingly.

5. Registry to list the appeals together on 22.02.2021.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.02.2021
Renu

