

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RSA No. 20/2020
c/w
RSA No. 21/2020
RSA No. 22/2020
CCP(S) No. 40/2021
CCP(S) No. 41/2021
CCP(S) No. 43/2021

Om Parkash

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Adv.

vs

Mohan Lal Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Mr. S. S. Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to address the issue as to whether the substantial questions of law are made out or not.
2. List on 22.09.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
31.07.2023
Rakesh