

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

RSA No. 20/2020 c/w
RSA No. 21/2020
RSA No. 22/2020
CCP(S) No. 40/2021

Om Prakash

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. S.S. Ahmed, Advocate.

V/s

Mohan Lal Sharma

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

24.11.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the parties are in the process of amicable settlement outside the Court, therefore, seeks time to report instructions in this regard. He submits that it may take two months' time to come to a settlement, accordingly, time as prayed for by him is granted.

List on 21.02.2024.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

24.11.2023
Michal Sharma