

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RSA No. 20/2020

c/w

RSA No. 21/2020

RSA No. 22/2020

CCP(S) No. 40/2021

CCP(S) No. 41/2021

CCP(S) No. 43/2021

Om Prakash

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Advocate
Appellant in person

Vs

Mohan Lal Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate
Respondent in person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

21.02.2024

1. The parties are present in person. While the appellant states that some efforts of negotiation with the respondent are going on, the respondent has denied the same.
2. In view of the above, the matter perhaps needs to be heard on merits. However, one last opportunity is given to the parties to enter into negotiation and in case no settlement is arrived at between the parties by next date of hearing, the appeals shall be heard on their merits.
3. List on 15.05.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.02.2024
Neha-II