

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- RSA No. 20/2020
a/w connected matters

Om Parkash

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Advocate &
Ms. Supriya Chauhan, Advocate

Vs

Mohan Lal Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.07.2024

सत्यमेव जयते

01. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up
for consideration.

02. This Court reckons that the matter is fit to be disposed of
without wasting any further time. Accordingly, list this case on
20.07.2024.

03. In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
12.07.2024
Muneesh