

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RSA No. 20/2020
alongwith connected
matters

Om Prakash

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rinkash Singh Rakwal, Advocate.

Vs

Mohan Lal Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the parties would explore the possibility of settlement. On this ground, he seeks adjournment. Adjourned.

List on **08.12.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
09.09.2025
Shivalee