

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**RSA No. 20/2020 c/w
All connected matters**

Om Parkash

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

V/s

Mohan Lal Sharma

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing his power of attorney on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List on **13.05.2026**.



**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
15.04.2026**

Asif Tantray